
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1702
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
FUNDING PATTERN UNDER NRDWP
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the funding pattern between the Union and the State Government under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP);

(b) whether Union Government has received any proposal from various State Governments including Maharashtra for providing cent-percent fund for the same;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a): National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) has different components which are NRDWP (Coverage), NRDWP (Water Quality), NRDWP (Operation & Maintenance), NRDWP (Sustainability), NRDWP (DDP Areas), NRDWP (Natural Calamity), NRDWP (Water Quality Monitoring & Surveillance) and NRDWP (Support). Under NRDWP (Sustainability), NRDWP (Support), NRDWP (DDP Areas), NRDWP (Natural Calamity) and NRDWP (Water Quality Monitoring & Surveillance), the funding to the States is in the form of 100% central grant. In the other components i.e. NRDWP (Coverage), NRDWP (Water Quality) and NRDWP (Operation &
Maintenance), the funding pattern between the Centre and the Northeastern States and Jammu & Kashmir is in the ratio of 90: 10 and that between the Centre and other States is in the ratio of 50: 50.

(b): No, Sir.

(c)&(d): Does not arise.
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